
Mendocino County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-0760 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution-Agreement Consent Agenda

File created: In control:8/15/2017 Transportation

On agenda: Final action:9/12/2017

Title: Adoption of Resolution Approving Department of Transportation Agreement Number 170014,
Professional Services Agreement with Stantec Consulting Services, Inc., in the Amount of $133,359
for Vegetation Monitoring and Maintenance for the Moore Street Bridge Over the Russian River, on
Moore Street, County Road 229B, Milepost 0.45 (Calpella Area)

Sponsors: Transportation

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution 17-131, 2. Agreement 17-110, 3. Letter - DOT Contract No. 170014

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors9/12/2017 1

To:  Board of Supervisors

From: Transportation

Meeting Date: September 12, 2017

Department Contact: Howard N. Dashiell Phone: 463-4363

Item Type:   Consent Agenda Time Allocated for Item: N/A

Agenda Title:
Adoption of Resolution Approving Department of Transportation Agreement Number 170014, Professional
Services Agreement with Stantec Consulting Services, Inc., in the Amount of $133,359 for Vegetation
Monitoring and Maintenance for the Moore Street Bridge Over the Russian River, on Moore Street, County
Road 229B, Milepost 0.45 (Calpella Area)

Recommended Action/Motion:
Adopt Resolution approving Department of Transportation (DOT) Agreement number 170014, Professional
Services Agreement with Stantec Consulting Services, Inc., in the amount of $133,359 for vegetation
monitoring and maintenance for the Moore Street Bridge over the Russian River Bridge, on Moore Street,
County Road 229B, milepost 0.45 (Calpella Valley Area); and authorize Chair to sign same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:
By Resolution No. 16-042, (April 5, 2016) the Board of Supervisors authorized the DOT to advertise for bids
and award DOT Contract No. 130077 for construction of the seismic retrofit of the Moore Street Bridge
Replacement over the Russian River, on Moore Street, CR 229b, MP 0.45, and increase the Director of
Transportation’s change order authority to 10% of the contract. By Resolution No. 17-008, (January 24, 2017)
the Board accepted the Notice of Completion and release of construction contract for the Moore Street Bridge

Mendocino County Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-0760, Version: 1

Seismic Retrofit.

Summary of Request:
DOT Agreement No. 170014 provides for vegetation replacement, erosion control measures, monitoring, and
maintenance, for five years. Stantec and their sub-consultant, Sequoia Ecological Consulting, Inc., responded
to the request for proposals and were rated most qualified to do the work. The negotiated “not-to-exceed”
price is $ 133,359 with a contingency of $15,000 for additional tasks that may arise during the five years.

Alternative Action/Motion:
Postpone or cancel approval of the agreement.

Supplemental Information Available Online at: N/A

Fiscal Impact:

Source of Funding: 100% Federal Highway
Administration Funded Through Highway Bridge
Program

Budgeted in Current F/Y: Yes

Current F/Y Cost: Base Agreement
$133,359.00 Contingency $ 15,000.00 Total
$148,359.00

Annual Recurring Cost: N/A

Supervisorial District:  District 1 Vote Requirement:  Majority

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

CEO Liaison: Janelle Rau, Deputy CEO

CEO Review: Yes

CEO Comments:

FOR COB USE ONLY

Executed By: Nicole French Final Status:Adopted

Date: SEPTEMBER 15, 2017 Executed Item Number: Agreement 17-110

Note to Department: 2 originals to dept (p/u), 1
original to Auditor (i/i)

Resolution 17-131

Mendocino County Printed on 5/17/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

